Enhanced ESD, 3.0 kV rms/5.0 kV rms 200Mbps Quad-Channel Digital Isolators
FEATURES
Ultra-low power consumption (1Mbps): 0.58mA/Channel
High data rate: 200Mbps
High common-mode transient immunity:
ADuM130x: 75 kV/µs typical
     ADuM140x: 120 kV/µs typical
High robustness to radiated and conducted noise

16-Lead SSOP
Figure 25. 16-Lead SSOP [SSOP-16] Reel Information–dimension unit(mm)
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 18. Ordering guide
Model
Name
Temperature
Range
No. of Inputs,
VDD1 Side
No. of Inputs,
VDD2 Side
Withstand
Voltage Rating
(kV rms)
Fail-Safe
Output State Package MSL Peak Temp  Quantity
per reel
1301BRWH −40 ~125°C 4 0 3 High NB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 2500
1301BRWZ −40 ~125°C 4 0 3 Low NB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 2500
1303BRWH −40 ~125°C 3 1 3 High NB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 2500
1303BRWZ −40 ~125°C 3 1 3 Low NB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 2500
1302BRWH −40 ~125°C 2 2 3 High NB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 2500
1302BRWZ −40 ~125°C 2 2 3 Low NB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 2500
 1400BRWZ −40 ~125°C 4 0 5 High WB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 1500
1400BRWQ −40 ~125°C 4 0 5 High WB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 1500
1401BRWZ −40 ~125°C 4 0 5 Low WB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 1500
1401BRWQ −40 ~125°C 4 0 5 Low WB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 1500
1403BRWH −40 ~125°C 3 1 5 High WB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 1500
1403BRWQ −40 ~125°C 3 1 5 High WB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 1500
 1403BRWZ −40 ~125°C 3 1 5 Low WB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 1500
1403ARWQ −40 ~125°C 3 1 5 Low WB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 1500
1402ARWZ −40 ~125°C 2 2 5 High WB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 1500
1402ARWQ −40 ~125°C 2 2 5 High WB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 1500
1402BRWZ −40 ~125°C 2 2 5 Low WB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 1500
1402BRWQ −40 ~125°C 2 2 5 Low WB SOIC-16 Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 1500
1301ARWH −40 ~125°C 4 0 3 High 16-Lead SSOP Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
1301ARWZ −40 ~125°C 4 0 3 Low 16-Lead SSOP Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
1303ARWH −40 ~125°C 3 1 3 High 16-Lead SSOP Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
1303ARWZ −40 ~125°C 3 1 3 Low 16-Lead SSOP Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
ADuM1400BRWZ
Model
Name
Temperature
Range
No. of Inputs,
VDD1 Side
No. of Inputs,
VDD2 Side
Withstand
Voltage Rating
(kV rms)
Fail-Safe
Output State Package MSL Peak Temp Quantity
per reel
1302ARWH −40 ~125°C 2 2 3 High 16-Lead SSOP Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
1302ARWZ −40 ~125°C 2 2 3 Low 16-Lead SSOP Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
ADuM1400BRWZ